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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  

FOR THE DISTRICT OF HAWAI’I 

 

 

STATE OF HAWAI’I and ISMAIL 

ELSHIKH, 

 

Plaintiffs, 

 

v. 

 

DONALD J. TRUMP, in his official 

capacity as President of the United 

States; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF 

HOMELAND SECURITY; JOHN F. 

KELLY, in his official capacity as 

Secretary of Homeland Security; U.S. 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE; REX 

TILLERSON, in his official capacity as 

Secretary of State; and the UNITED 

STATES OF AMERICA, 

 

Defendants. 

 

  

Civil Action No. 1:17-cv-00050-DKW-

KSC 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that, on the dates and by the methods of service noted below, 

a true and correct copy of MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF OF 

INTERNATIONAL REFUGEE ASSISTANCE PROJECT AND HIAS AS 

AMICI CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION TO ENFORCE 
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OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, TO MODIFY PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION 

was served on the following at their last known addresses: 

Served Electronically through CM/ECF on July 10, 2017, on counsel for all 

parties of record and the following: 

Elliott Enoki, Esq.  elliot.enoki@usdoj.gov

Edric Ming-Kai Ching, Esq. edric.ching@usdoj.gov 

Jeffrey B. Wall, Esq.  jeffrey.b.wall@usdoj.gov 

Chad A. Readler, Esq.   chad.a.readler@usdoj.gov 

Michelle R. Bennett, Esq.   michelle.bennett@usdoj.gov

Brad P. Rosenberg, Esq.   brad.rosenberg@usdoj.gov

Daniel Schwei, Esq.  daniel.s.schwei@usdoj.gov

DATED: Atlanta, Georgia, July 10, 2017. 

/s/ Justin B. Cox 

Justin B. Cox† 

National Immigration Law Center 

Attorneys for Amici Curiae 

Karen C. Tumlin†  
Nicholas Espíritu†  
Melissa S. Keaney†  
Esther Sung†  
National Immigration Law Center 

Mateo Caballero  
ACLU of Hawai’i Foundation  

† Appearing pro hac vice 

Omar C. Jadwat† 
Lee Gelernt† 
Spencer E. Amdur† 
American Civil Liberties Union  
Foundation  

Cody H. Wofsy† 
American Civil Liberties Union 
Foundation  

mailto:elliot.enoki@usdoj.gov
mailto:edric.ching@usdoj.gov
mailto:jeffrey.b.wall@usdoj.gov
mailto:chad.a.readler@usdoj.gov
mailto:michelle.bennett@usdoj.gov
mailto:brad.rosenberg@usdoj.gov
mailto:daniel.s.schwei@usdoj.gov

